THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES OF THE FOX LAKE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT LAKE AND MCHENRY COUNTIES, ILLINOIS COMMITTEE AS A WHOLE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Library Trustees of the Fox Lake Public Library District, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois will hold a Committee as a Whole meeting on the 13th day of June 2024, at 5:30 p.m., in the board room of the Fox Lake District Library Building, 255 East Grand Avenue, Fox Lake, Illinois. A majority of a quorum of trustees may be present at the meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order -- 5:30 p.m.
- 2. Water Infiltration Presentation
- 3. Miscellaneous
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjournment

DATED the 10th day of June 2024

Marie Swiss Secretary, the Board of Library Trustees Fox Lake Public Library District Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois